



II OM II

Subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction

ARIHANT AVENUES & CREDIT LIMITED

3, Rajesh Apartment, Behind Navgujrat College, Ashram Road, Income Tax : AHMEDABAD - 380 014.
Phone : (Off.) 2754-0790, 27543060 • Fax : 079 - 27542926 • e-mail : kj_kabra@yahoo.co.in

ARIHANT AVENUES AND CREDIT LIMITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2013

All figures in Rupees Lacs

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			Year Ended	
	31/03/2013	31/12/2012	31/03/2012	31/03/2013	31/03/2012
	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Income from Operations					
Net Sales / Income from Operations	9.77	10.02	11.5	40.57	62.09
Other Operating Income	0	0	0	0	0
Total Income from operations	9.77	10.02	11.5	40.57	62.09
Expenses					
Purchases of Stock in Trade\	0	0	10	0	10
Increase / Decrease in stock in Trade	0	0	-7.77	0	11.28
Employee benefit Expenses	0.73	0.74	0.59	2.94	2.34
Depreciation	0	0	0	0	0
Donation	15	0	0	15	0
Other Administrative Expenses	0.94	0.23	2.46	2.2	13.43
Total Expenses	16.67	0.97	5.28	20.14	37.05
Profit / (Loss) from Operatiton before other income finance costs and exceptional items	-6.9	9.05	6.22	20.43	25.04
Other Income	0	0	0	0	0
Profit before interest and exceptional items	-6.9	9.05	6.22	20.43	25.04
Interest Expenses	0	0	0	0	0
Profit before exceptional items	-6.9	9.05	6.22	20.43	25.04
Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0
Profit from Ordinary activities before tax	-6.9	9.05	6.22	20.43	25.04
Current Tax	0	0	0	2.95	8
Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0
Fringe Benefit Tax	0	0	0	0	0
MAT Credit Entitlement	0	0	0	0	0
Income Tax for earlier years	0	0	0	0	0.51
Net Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax	-6.9	9.05	6.22	17.48	16.53
Paid up Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	731.55	731.55	731.55	731.55	731.55
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	0	0	0	0	0
Earnings per Share					
a. Basic EPS	-0.09	0.12	0.09	0.24	0.23
b. Diluted EPS	-0.09	0.12	0.09	0.24	0.23
Before Extraordinary items for the year to date and for the previous year (in Rs.)					
a. Basic EPS	-0.09	0.12	0.09	0.24	0.23
b. Diluted EPS	-0.09	0.12	0.09	0.24	0.23
After Extraordinary items for the year to date and for the previous year (in Rs.)					
Public Shareholding - No. of Shares	3796700	3796700	3796700	3796700	3796700
Percentage of Shareholding	51.90%	51.90%	51.90%	51.90%	51.90%
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
Pledged / Encumbered No. of Shares	0	0	0	0	0
Percentage of Shares (As a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	0	0	0	0	0
Percentage of Shares (As a % of the Total Share Capital of the Company)	0	0	0	0	0
Non Encumbered No. of Shares	3518800	3518800	3518800	3518800	3518800
Percentage of Shares (As a % of Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of Shares (As a % of Total Share Capital of the Company)	48.10%	48.10%	48.10%	48.10%	48.10%

Note :

1. The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th May, 2013
2. The auditors have carried out a limited review of the same.
3. The Company operates in a Single Segment. Hence segment reporting is not applicable.
4. No investor Compliants were pending at the beginning of the quarter. Further no compliants were received during the quarter.

For, Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited

Director

Date : 29th May, 2013
Place : Ahmedabad



II OM II

Subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction

ARIHANT AVENUES & CREDIT LIMITED

3, Rajesh Apartment, Behind Navgujrat College, Ashram Road, Income Tax : AHMEDABAD - 380 014.
Phone : (Off.) 2754-0790, 27543060 • Fax : 079 - 27542926 • e-mail : kj_kabra@yahoo.co.in

ARIHANT AVENUES AND CREDIT LIMITED

ASSETS & LIABILITY STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2013

Liabilities	Year ended 31/3/2013	Year ended 31/3/2012	Assets	Year ended 31/3/2013	Year ended 31/3/2012
Shareholders Funds					
a. Share Capital	740.81	740.81	Fixed Assets (Net)	0	0
b. Reserves and Surplus	121.21	103.72	Investments	276	276
Loan Funds	0	0	Current Assets, Loans and Advances		
Deferred Tax Liability	0	0	a) Inventories	12.57	12.57
			b) Sundry Debtors	0	0
			c) Cash and Bank Balance	6.06	1.66
			d) Other Current Assets	0	0
			e) Loans and Advances	570.63	562.6
			Total of Current Assets	589.26	576.83
			Less : Current Liabilities and Provisions		
			a) Liabilities	0.2	8.3
			b) Provisions	3.04	0
			Total Current Liabilities and P	3.24	8.3
			Misc. Expenditure to extent no	0	0
Total	862.02	844.53	Total	862.02	844.53

For, Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited

Director

Date : 29th May, 2013

Place : Ahmedabad